Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION 111

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BATAAN

DIVISION LETTER

No. Oﬂﬂ , S. 2025

DIVISION MEETING OF PRIME-HRM PILLAR 1 COMMITTEE AND SELECT
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS

To: Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public School Principals
Administrative Officers
All Other Concerned

MAR 10 2025

This Office informs all concerned that there will be a meeting of PRIME-HRM
Pillar 1- Recruitment, Selection, Placement (RSP) Committee and Select Administrative
Officers on March 17, 2025 (Monday), 1:00 PM, at the 3™ floor, SDO Bataan
Conference Room, Kabukiran, Calaylayan, Abucay, Bataan.

Matters related to PRIME-HRM Pillar 1 shall be discussed in this meeting.

Participants in this meeting are the following:

1. Ramon C. Perez

2. Milagros M. Penaflor, PhD
3. Ma. Liza A. Manuel

4. Mar Elen Fe G. Renosa

5. Edwin Riel Bermillo

6. Jumel Caraig

7. Andrea Faye Quicho

8. Abraham S. Tria

9. Jane D. Robles

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.

Gemma Teresa Cabreros
Menandro Reyes, Jr.
Jafferson Luyo

Ma. Debbie Limongco
Darlene Grace Galicia
Mary Angelli Concepcion Santiago
Perses Veadini Sabino
Ma. Theresa A. Morong
Mary Ann L. Salaveria
Ma. Cecilia Bernabe
Arlene Antonio

Randy Philip De Leon
Maria Teresa Rioperio
Micha Ella Macaspac
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All participants are requested to bring their own laptops and extension cords.

Travel expenses of the participants may be charged to the School Maintenance
and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) or other available local funds, subject to
existing accounting and auditing regulations.

This Division Letter also serves as the travel authority for the participants

For information and compliance.

CAROLINA S. VIOLETA, EdD, CESO V

¢ Schools Division Superintendent ﬁl
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